Form 3160-5 (June 2015)	REC'D NMOCD					
um 3160-5 une 2015) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			OMB Expires:	A APPROVED NO. 1004-0137 January 31, 2018		
	NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				5. Lease Serial No. MultipleSee Attached	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				6. If Indian, Allottee		
SUBMIT IN	7. If Unit or CA/Ag NMNM139059	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM139059				
1. Type of Well ☑ Oil Well □ Gas Well □ Ot	8. Well Name and N MultipleSee At					
2. Name of Operator SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC E-Mail: SCHAPMAN@SPUREPLLC.COM				9. API Well No. MultipleSee	Attached	
			(include area code) D-8613	10. Field and Pool o EMPIRE-GLO	r Exploratory Area RIETA-YESO	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	T., R., M., or Survey Description	on)		11. County or Parish	n, State	
MultipleSee Attached			EDDY COUNT		⁻ Y, NM	
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES	5) TO INDICA	FE NATURE OI	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	THER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION		
☑ Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	🗖 Deep	ben	□ Production (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
—	Alter Casing	🗖 Hydi	aulic Fracturing	Reclamation	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	🗖 New	Construction	□ Recomplete	Other	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	🗖 Plug	and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	Site Facility Diagra m/Security Plan	
	Convert to Injection	n 🗖 Plug	Back	Water Disposal		
Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for f Notification of submittal of an includes the co-located Malco LLC as the new Operator.	d operations. If the operation is bandonment Notices must be t final inspection.	results in a multiple filed only after all r	e completion or reco equirements, includi	mpletion in a new interval, a Form 3 ng reclamation, have been completed	160-4 must be filed once	
The diagram applies to all the as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 3007 Tumak Federal 2 API# 3007	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 TY FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as f	oints for both the	01510 CA# NMNM139059 Tumak Federal		
as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 3007 Tumak Federal 2 API# 3007	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite 1540464 Remote Acces s true and correct. Electronic Submission For SPUR END hitted to AFMSS for proces	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as f s #533904 verifier ERGY PARTNER	oints for both the bllows: I by the BLM Well S LLC, sent to th AH MCKINNEY o	P Tumak Federal Information System P Carlsbad n 10/15/2020 (21DLM0019SE)		
as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 300 Tumak Federal 2 API# 300	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite 1540464 Remote Acces s true and correct. Electronic Submission For SPUR END hitted to AFMSS for proces	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as f s #533904 verifier ERGY PARTNER	oints for both the bllows: I by the BLM Well S LLC, sent to th	P Tumak Federal Information System P Carlsbad n 10/15/2020 (21DLM0019SE)		
as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 3007 Tumak Federal 2 API# 3007 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Comm Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) DAVID H/	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite 1540464 Remote Acces s true and correct. Electronic Submission For SPUR END hitted to AFMSS for proces	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as f s #533904 verifier ERGY PARTNER	oints for both the bllows: I by the BLM Well S LLC, sent to th AH MCKINNEY o	Tumak Federal Information System Carlsbad n 10/15/2020 (21DLM0019SE) LTANT		
as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 3007 Tumak Federal 2 API# 3007 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Comm Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) DAVID H/	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite 1540464 Remote Acces s true and correct. Electronic Submission For SPUR ENI hitted to AFMSS for proces ARSELL Submission)	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as f s #533904 verifie ERGY PARTNER ssing by DEBO	oints for both the ollows: I by the BLM Well S LLC, sent to th AH MCKINNEY o Title CONSU Date 10/13/20	Information System le Carlsbad n 10/15/2020 (21DLM0019SE) LTANT		
as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 3007 Tumak Federal 2 API# 3007 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Comm Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) DAVID H/ Signature (Electronic)	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite 1540464 Remote Acces s true and correct. Electronic Submission For SPUR ENI hitted to AFMSS for proces ARSELL Submission)	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as f s #533904 verifie ERGY PARTNER ssing by DEBO	oints for both the ollows: I by the BLM Well S LLC, sent to the AH MCKINNEY of Title CONSU Date 10/13/20 L OR STATE (DEBORAH	Information System le Carlsbad n 10/15/2020 (21DLM0019SE) LTANT	Date 10/19/202	
as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 3007 Tumak Federal 2 API# 3007 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Comm Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) DAVID H/ Signature (Electronic is ted for record – NMOCD gc 10/27/2 Approved By ACCEPT Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or eq	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite 1540464 Remote Acces s true and correct. Electronic Submission For SPUR ENI atted to AFMSS for process ARSELL Submission) 2020 THIS SPACE F ED	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as f s #533904 verifie ERGY PARTNE ssing by DEBO OR FEDERA	oints for both the ollows: I by the BLM Well S LLC, sent to the AH MCKINNEY of Title CONSU Date 10/13/20 L OR STATE (DEBORAH	Information System le Carlsbad n 10/15/2020 (21DLM0019SE) LTANT 020 DFFICE USE MCKINNEY STRUMENTS EXAMINER	Date 10/19/202	
as well as specifically designa 3 Facility and the co-located N TUMAK FEDERAL 3 FACILIT LSE# NMNM118109 OIL 1 F Tumak Federal 3 API# 3007 Tumak Federal 2 API# 3007 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Comm Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) DAVID H/ Signature (Electronic) ted for record – NMOCD gc 10/27/2	ating the Oil FMP and Ga Malco 23 Federal Com 1 FMP GAS 1 FMP 1540459 Onsite 1540464 Remote Acces s true and correct. Electronic Submission For SPUR ENI hitted to AFMSS for process ARSELL Submission) 2020 THIS SPACE F ED cd. Approval of this notice do uitable title to those rights in t uct operations thereon.	as FMP sales p 3H Facility as for s #533904 verifier ERGY PARTNER ssing by DEBO OR FEDERA con FEDERA con warrant or he subject lease a crime for any pe	oints for both the ollows: by the BLM Well S LLC, sent to the CONSU Date 10/13/20 L OR STATE (DEBORAH Title LEGAL INS Office Carlsbact rson knowingly and	Information System Tumak Federal Carlsbad n 10/15/2020 (21DLM0019SE) LTANT D20 DFFICE USE MCKINNEY STRUMENTS EXAMINER		

Additional data for EC transaction #533904 that would not fit on the form

5. Lease Serial No., continued

NMNM01510 NMNM118109

Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement	Lease	Well/Fac Name, Number	API Number	Location
NMNM118109	NMNM118109	TUMAK FEDERAL 3	30-015-40459-00-S1	Sec 14 T17S R28E SWSW 245FSL 230FWL
NMNM118109	NMNM118109	TUMAK FEDERAL 2	30-015-40464-00-S1	Sec 14 T17S R28E SWSW 984FSL 474FWL
NMNM139059	NMNM01510	MALCO 23 FEDERAL COM 13H	30-015-44297-00-S1	Sec 23 T17S R28E NENW 125FNL 1543FWL
11011011030033		MAEGO 23 TEDERAE GOM 1311	30-013-44237-00-01	32.827225 N Lat, 104.150482 W Lon

32. Additional remarks, continued

MALCO 23 FEDERAL COM 13H FACILITY LSE# NMNM01510 CA# NMNM139059 OIL 2 FMP GAS 2 FMP Malco 23 Federal Com 13H API# 3001544297 Remote Access

43CFR 3173.2(c)(2) Because the Tumak Federal 3 oil and water tanks share a common drain line, the Drain Header Valve on the water tanks will be sealed and on/off logs will be maintained.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #533904

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	SITE NOI	SITE NOI
Lease:	NMNM118109	NMNM01510 NMNM118109
Agreement:		NMNM139059 (NMNM139059)
Operator:	SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC 9655 KATY FREEWAY SUITE 500 HOUSTON, TX 77024 Ph: 281-795-2286	SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 920 MEMORIAL CITY WAY STE 1000 HOUSTON, TX 77024 Ph: 281.795.2286
Admin Contact:	SARAH CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: schapman@spurepllc.com	SARAH CHAPMAN REGULATORY DIRECTOR E-Mail: SCHAPMAN@SPUREPLLC.COM
	Ph: 832-930-8613	Ph: 832-930-8613
Tech Contact:	DAVID HARSELL CONSULTANT E-Mail: harsell.dave@yahoo.com	DAVID HARSELL CONSULTANT E-Mail: DART.consulting@yahoo.com
	Ph: 713-416-3651	Ph: 713-416-3651
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	96210	EMPIRE-GLORIETA-YESO
Well/Facility:	TUMAK FEDERAL 3 Sec 14 T17S R28E SWSW 245FSL 230FWL	TUMAK FEDERAL 3 Sec 14 T17S R28E SWSW 245FSL 230FWL
		TUMAK FEDERAL 2 Sec 14 T17S R28E SWSW 984FSL 474FWL MALCO 23 FEDERAL COM 13H Sec 23 T17S R28E NENW 125FNL 1543FWL 32.827225 N Lat, 104.150482 W Lon



